AMY POLVADO

Founder, Facilimax Chairwoman, US Proptech Council Real Estate Developer and Investor for over 20 years



Commercial real estate contractor, owner and developer for 20 years. Now, founder of a proptech AI company, Facilimax.

WORK EXPERIENCE

Construction

2003-2015

 Founded a national, commercial construction company building retail and multifamily projects in 16 states

Real Estate Investment and Development

2008 - 2023

Bought, renovated or developed 42 multifamily projects in Texas, Colorado, Arizona and Florida.

Technology

2019 - present

- Founded a proptech data and AI platform designed to optimize real estate operations.
- Founded the US Proptech Council, the trade association for the proptech industry in the United States.

FDUCATIONAL HISTORY

Purdue University

BS Organizational Leadership

University of Texas

MS Technology Commercialization



CONTACT

2

512-688-0594

apolvado@facilimax.com

www.facilimax.com

9

Austin, Texas

AWARDS RECEIVED

- National Residential Leader 2022, National Association of Women in Real Estate
- Two Congressional Awards for Impact on Housing Crisis 2023
- Bisnow's Austin Women Leading Real Estate - Real Estate Developer of the Year, 2022